#### **Bunts Sangha's**

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### D/11/0127/22-23

# <u>Approval Form – Poster Making Competition Majhi Mumbai Swachh</u> <u>Mumbai</u>

**Department:** NSS UNIT

**Program:** Poster Making Competition Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai.

**Objectives:** To spread Awareness on cleanliness with poster making competition.

**Need:** The young generation of India should know about the importance of cleanliness.

**Content:** Volunteers participated in the poster making competition.

Judge: NA

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2022.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

**Date of Approval:** 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### **Notice(WhatsApp):**

Jai Hind

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai

→ Is Organizing →

POSTER MAKING COMPETITION

on the Theme:-

"MAJHI MUMBAI SWACH MUMBAI"

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2022.

Time: 12pm To 1pm.

Venue: 7th floor open area.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### <u>Minutes of the Meeting – Poster Making Competition Majhi Mumbai</u> Swachh Mumbai

There was an Online meet taken on Zoom platform

<u>1<sup>st</sup></u>	1st Meeting on 1st December, 2022			
	Leaders explained the volunteers about the poster making			
	Planned about the theme.			
	Discussed the arrangements and management.			

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

**Bunts Sangha's** 

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

**IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019** 

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Poster Making Competition Majhi Mumbai Swachh Mumbai

Event: Poster Making Competition Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai.

Date: 1st December, 2022.

**Objectives:** To spread Awareness on cleanliness with poster making

competition.

Highlight: The NSS Unit Of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College Of Science,

Commerce And Management Studies conducted a poster making competition.

The Theme was Majhi Mumbai Swach Mumbai which was held at 12 pm in the

7<sup>th</sup> Floor Open area. In which volunteers drawn nice poster on corruption. This

competition was basically in which what does today's generation think of such a

serious topic and their point of view from the medium of drawing.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai Mumbai-400 076 Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

#### **Photos:**









**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

#### **Bunts Sangha's**

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### Participants list:

- 1. Chinmay mule
- 2. Mayur shewale
- 3. Komal thakulla
- 4. Piyush taith
- 5. Debashish
- 6. Rishi tebak
- 7. Disha boricha
- 8. Chetan meterale
- 9. Simranpreet
- 10.Ritu prajapati

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

## **Action Taken Report Of Poster Making Competition On Hiv/Aids**

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
2 <sup>nd</sup> December, 2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging.  Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future.  Please add some more events such as.  Awareness Drive	Please conduct Such Competitions to Change the perspective of the youth.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org